

CITY OF NORTH OAKS

Notice of Continued Meeting of the North Oaks Planning Commission

In accordance with the Minnesota Open Meeting Law and Minnesota Statutes, Sections 13D.04 and 13D.021, notice is hereby given of a **Continued Meeting of the North Oaks Planning Commission** as follows:

Date: Thursday, August 5th, 2021

Time:7:00 p.m.

Location: Due to the existing state declaration of emergency and COVID-19 health pandemic, and in accordance with the existing City of North Oaks Emergency Declaration previously adopted by the City Council and the provisions of Minn. Stat. Sec. 13D.021, the meeting, which would normally be held in the Community Room, 100 Village Center Drive, North Oaks, MN, will be held by telephone or other electronic means. The Chair and City Administrator have determined that an in-person meeting of the full Planning Commission is not practical or prudent. Therefore, members of the Planning Commission and staff will be participating in the meeting by telephone or other electronic means.

Any person wishing to monitor the meeting electronically from a remote location **may do so by calling the following Zoom meeting videoconference number:** 1-312-626-6799, Webinar ID: 823 0778 8687 or by joining the meeting via the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82307788687.

City Administrator, Kevin Kress